## ORDINANCE NO. 2018-04-09-01

## AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND RESTATE SECTION 1.09 (4) PERTAINING TO MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF REVIEW

WHEREAS, 2017 Wisconsin ACT 68 Amended Section 70.47 (1) Wisconsin Statute relative to the scheduling of Board of Review meetings; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board desires to amend Section 1.09 (4) of the Code to be consistent with Wisconsin Statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Chenequa, Waukesha County, Wisconsin, does ordain and adopt an amended and restated Section 1.09 (4) of the Village Code as follows:

## Section 1.09

(4) The Board of Review shall meet annually any time during the forty five (45) day period beginning the fourth Monday of April, but no sooner than seven (7) days after the last day on which the assessment roll is open for examination under Section 70.45 Wisconsin Statutes. The Board of Review shall meet at the Village Hall. The first meeting of the Board of Review shall not be fewer than two hours between 8:00a.m. and midnight.

Dated: April 9, 2019

VILLAGE OF CHENEOUA

Susan L. Wilkey

Village President

ATTEST:

Pamela Ann Little

Village Clerk

Date Adopted: April 9, 2018 Date Posted: April 10, 2018

020446-0001\23047494.1